# **UC Berkeley**

## **Parks Stewardship Forum**

#### **Title**

Masthead, Parks Stewardship Forum 36(1) (2020)

#### **Permalink**

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/49c2k47r

### **Journal**

Parks Stewardship Forum, 36(1)

#### **Author**

Harmon, David

#### **Publication Date**

2020

#### DOI

10.5070/P536146374

## **Copyright Information**

Copyright 2020 by the author(s). This work is made available under the terms of a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial License, available at <a href="https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/">https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/</a>



The Interdisciplinary Journal of Place-based Conservation

Berkeley Institute for Parks, People, and Biodiversity



Co-published by the Institute for Parks, People, and Biodiversity, University of California, Berkeley and the George Wright Society.

Parks Stewardship Forum explores innovative thinking and offers enduring perspectives on critical issues of place-based heritage management and stewardship. Interdisciplinary in nature, the journal gathers insights from all fields related to parks, protected areas, cultural sites, and other place-based forms of conservation. The scope of the journal is international and dedicated to the legacy of George Meléndez Wright, a graduate of UC Berkeley and pioneer in conservation of national parks.

*Parks Stewardship Forum* continues *The George Wright Forum*, published 1981–2018 by the George Wright Society.

#### EDITORIAL BOARD

Jonathan B. Jarvis, Institute for Parks, People, and Biodiversity Dr. Stephen Beissinger, UC Berkeley Professor Holly Doremus, UC Berkeley Rolf Diamant, George Wright Society

#### EDITORIAL STAFF

Dr. Rebecca Conard, Co-editor David Harmon, Co-editor Dorothy Davis, Photo Editor, "The Photographer's Frame" Gary E. Davis, Photo Editor, "The Photographer's Frame"

# EDITORIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

George Wright Society
P.O. Box 65
Hancock, MI 49930-0065 USA
1.906.487.9722
psf@georgewright.org

Parks Stewardship Forum is published through eScholarship, an open-access publishing platform subsidized by the University of California and managed by the California Digital Library. Open-access publishing serves the missions of the Institute for Parks, People, and Biodiversity and the George Wright Society to share, freely and broadly, research and knowledge produced by and for those who manage parks, protected areas, and cultural sites throughout the world.

Parks Stewardship Forum is distributed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial 4.0 International License (CC BY-NC 4.0) that allows others to copy, distribute, translate, adapt, and build upon original submissions to Parks Stewardship Forum, as long as they provide appropriate credit to the author(s) and do not use the submission for commercial purposes. Anyone who uses or redistributes the submission under this license must indicate any changes that were made, must link to the license, and cannot imply that the author endorses them or their use. More information about this license is available at https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/.

From time to time *Parks Stewardship Forum* also reprints, with permission, previously published material. Such material is subject to its original copyright.

Parks Stewardship Forum is published at https://escholarship.org/uc/psf. A version designed for online reading is also available at https://parks.berkeley.edu/psf. Manuscript submission guidelines may be found at http://www.george-wrightsociety.org/psfsubmissions.

ISSN 2688-187X

Parks Stewardship Forum is designed by
Laurie Frasier • lauriefrasier.com